ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

2512 DI\XIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017-3084

October 19, 2022

VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Tony Watts, Superintendent
Newpotrt Independent Schools

RE: Newport Independent Schools

ARCHITECTS

BES-331-3121
reh@reharchitects.com

www, reharchitects.com

Newport Primary — New Fire Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen, Cafeteria and vanasmm

BG #22-056 / REH #149-520

Enclosures:

Action
Required:

1.

2.

Copy of Change Order No. 3.
Copy of KDE’s Supplemental Form.

Obtain Board approval.

Execute the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as appropriate.

Retain a fully executed copy for your file

Return a fully executed copy to this office and we will upload to KDE's FACPAC

website on your behalf.

If you have any questions in thig regard, please call

o Ve, f

wl]
\ 7]

Ehmet Hay&s

EH;jhf

o

vl T

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order ’

! H

£

PROJECT; (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Newport Primary School - New Fire Contract For: Total Projcot Change Order Number: 003
Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen,

Cafeterin and Gymnasium

1102 York Street

Newport, Kentucky 41071

REH #149-520 / BG #22-056

Date: February 24, 2022 Date: October 11, 2022
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Mame and address)
Newpart Independent Bonrd of Education  Robert Bhmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC Graybach, LLC
30 West Bih Street 2512 Dixie Highway 2416 Central Parkway
Newpon, Kentucky 41071 Fort Mitehell, Kentucky 41017 Cineinnati, Okio 45214

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed destription of the change and, if applicable, antach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiribitable ta executed Construction Change Directives,)

Change Proposal #5 - Addition of C3 door and frame with associated hardware per owner to improve security - Add $26.216.
Change Proposal #6 « Removing brick and changing to wall tile on serving line due to cistern discovery - Deduct $15,621.

Change Proposal #7 - Demolition of existing lobby vestibule ceiling. To be replaced with new hard lid ceiling due to code
violation - Add $7,067.

Change Proposal #8 ~ Removal and disposal of existing kitchen hood wall - Add $1,877.

Change Proposal #9 - Repuir and replace damanged electric feeder lines - Add $15,764,

‘The original Contract Sum was § 3,399,200.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Qrders $ 48,919.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was H 3,448,119.00

The Contract Sum will be incrensed by this Change Order in the smount of $ 35,303.00
$

The now Contetet Sum ineluding this Change Order will be 3483422 00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero () days.
The new date of Substantinl Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construetion Change Directive until the cost and (ime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case n Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Robert Bhtret Hoyes & ASSSciaide PLLC  Graybach, Newport Independent Board of Edueation
ARCHIEGT TFirm names™ CONT ¢, OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE T SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Ehmel Holes, Memher Pete Subach, Member Tony Watls, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

/017;?{ 21~

AlA Document GT01™ « 2017, Coryrlghl © 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by Tha Amarican Institute of Architacts: Al rights resarved, The *Amarican
Institute of Architacts.” "AIA." the AIA Loga. and *AIA Contracl Documents” ara regislerad lrademarks and may nol b used withaut permission. This docurnent
was praduced by AA software al 17.23.27 ET on 10/14/2022 under Ordar No.2114357183 which axplras on 09/08/2023, Is not for resale. is licensed for ana-time
use only, and may only ba used In aceordance with the AIA Conlract Documenls® Tarms of Sarvice. To report copyright vivtalions, g-mafl copytighi@ata ory.
Usar Notes: {3B9ADA44)




DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 2
was produced by AlA software at 17:23:27 ET on 10/11/2022 under Order No.2114357193 which expires on 09/09/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56907)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Newport Primary School - Kitchen/Cafeteria Renovations
BG Number: 22-056 District: Newport Independent (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Graybach, LLC, 0001, Total Project

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/7/2022
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $200,000.00
Net Approved COs $48,919.00
Remaining After Approved COs $151,081.00
Net All COs $84,222.00
Remaining After All COs $115,778.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $35,303.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $113,057.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Code Enforcement Official;
General Contractor; Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance; Expansion of Scope; Found

Condition; Improved Plans/Specs
Change Order Description And Justification
Proposed Change #5 - Addition of C3 door and frame with associated hardware per owner to
improve security - Add $26,216.

Proposed Change #6 - Removing brick and changing to wall tile on serving line wall due to
cistern discovery - Deduct $15,621.




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56907)

Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Tos Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: oos Q..
Date: 9/20/2022

Description: Addition of C3 door and frame with associated hardware per plan and spec dated 6/29/2022 (1D and
hardware set 11 - Allegion: OPT0240525 - printed 6/24/2022)

Temporary Barrier material and labor included

na flooring/base Is included in this pricing.

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $26,215.78 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT %3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $48,919.13

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,448,119.13

This Request $26,215.78

Other Pending Requests $53,256.87

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO %3,527,591.78
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature; Date;
Newport Independent BOE

& Owner signature above provides Graybach suthorization to proceed on abuave stated description of work and added costs
2 Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project; Newport Primary Rengvations | RFC # 005



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Praject: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 005 R4,

000 0.00 800,00
0,00 " 8.00 130,00
SUBTOTAL  1,130.00

1

126,32

126,32 |

12642

Demolition 1,200.00
Door/Hardware/Frame Material 10,500,00
Painting 400,00
Door/Hardware/Frame Install 2,190.00
Electric 6,803.02

SUBTOTAL 21,093.02

Labar
Material
Bond/Insurange

Subcontracts
| CHANGE ORDER COSTS

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 005

RS I ..
(REVISED CONTRACTAMOUNT |

$446,99

$21,003,02
$22,796.33 |

$1,130.00
$126.32




| COMMERCIAL + INT

WITALLAT iGN |V

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: ¢ Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 9/28/2022
TO: Graybach

CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc,

Description of C C-3 door
Unit | Extended
{Quantity Descriation JUnit Price Amount
Materials ‘
0
Richards quole attached 0
Nor Com Quote atlached 0
- Material Subloal
Equipment:
' Equipment Subtotal
Other Charges: )
el 1
" BUBTOTAL Malenal, Equipmant, Other: Frrl s 3,687 aY
Kentucky Sales Tax; 4241.28
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: {
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor MR 85,52 & -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overlime HR 118.69| $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overlime HR 148.2{ § -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67| 5 -
0 General Foraman - 1,5 X overtime HR 111.91] § .
0 (General Foreman - 2 X overtime HA 139.14) § -
12 Foraman HR 80.13| & 961,56
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HA 105.1| & -
0 Foreman - 2 X overime HR 130.06] & -
18 Journgyman HR 75,668] § 1,360.44
0 Journegyman - 1.5 X ovestime HR 98.28! $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 12097 & .
10 Apprentice HA 57.18| § 571.80
0 Apprenlice - 1.5 X avertima HRA 7261 $ -
[4] Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05] % .
40 Total Labor Charges: $ _2,893.80

TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: S-59ece. 4 (808, 0.



RICHARDS

QUOTE
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO., INC
(513) 242-8800 OR (800) 234-4614
TAGNBY . INVOICEDATE | - GROER NO, .
CUST. #; . 1208 0489 2137508200
BILL TO: CRO.DATE | CUSTOWER P, HO, PAGEH |
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC
12250 CHANDLER DR 02822 NEWFPORT 1
WALTON, KY 41094
8HIP TO: CORRESPONDENCE: RICHARDS ELECTRIC SPLY CO.,INC
GLENWDOD ELECTRIC 4620 READING ROAD
50 D
12250 CHANDLER DR CINCINNATI, OH 45228
WALTON, KY 41084
INBTRUCTIONS - HTROING AREA
[ TSMIRBOINT va t jsHeeeD, | o TEAMS .
RICHARDS ELECTRIC CINGINNATI 1% 10th_30th

LopuaNiny SRIANTIY QTy
CROIRCD (1X9] HLRpED

1 tardd
¥4 GALV STEELZ000 2080LBS

4 0zGLB7S 1 9.59 each|
¥4 MALL LB COND BODYBODY §

4 0ZGBS758 L 2.50 cach
34 COND BODY CVRCOVER 50

d 0ZGSGNT5 1 2.40 each
SGN75 3/4 COND BODY NEOGASK 1

d ORB1B753 1 39122 o
1B763 WP GRY 1G OUTLETBOX 20
STES21711234E a 220.64 a
52171-1/2-34-E 450 BOX 50/1.5K
P4105REL 50 61.93750] bl
172N FLEX ALUM REDUCEDWALL 1q00FT REEL
STEXCAN 10 150.51, a
XCA01 172 MALL SOZ FLEXCONN 2500

d DOT14H114 100 0.7 a
1/4X1-1/4 HEX HEADCONCRETE ANGHOR 100

8] Lines Total Tatal

Teoas
Invoide Total
Lgst Page

9.59
2.80
2.40
R
8.83
30.57
15.05
40.71
143.16

8,59
151,75




NORPCOM

AVIT Technology Solutions
Deslgn + Integration

COMPANY:

~ JOBLOCATION:

QUOTATION: 27082
NOR-COM, LI.C

2126 Petarshurg Road
Hebron KY, 410468
Phone: 850-6569-7451
Fax: 859-680-7483

WWW.NOr-Com, com

COMPANY:] Glenwaod Electric, Inc. cov}pron Primary Schaol DATE;| Septamber 28, 2022
* ADDRESS:' 12250 Chandler Drive ADDRESS:| 1102 York Street SALES REF;| Tom Busken
’ ' PHONE:| (858) 688-7451 EXT 107
Wallon, KY 41094 Newport, KY 41074 CELL: (B50) 303-4026
CONTAGT: ! Mary Kraliman CONTAGT:| Dan Zom ! EMAIL:| tbusken@nor-com com
PHONE: | (858) 485-3700 i PHONE:| (858) 465-3700 |

AT veER

.Glenwood NeWPOrt F’rlmary' Add Door 0.3 o

\PART. DHﬁCRIP'ﬂON ‘
NO SPEC SECTION - ACCESS GONTROL SYSTEM

KANTECH KT-1-M KT-1.PCB, one door IP controller PCB with Matal Cabinet (Power supply and 1.00
battery not included).
KANTECH PI25W26 {;}I:;:x reader, 26-bit Wiegand, single-gang size, up to 20.5 cm (8 in) read range, 1.00
Wes! Penn 253270BGYD250 BC 22G STRD SHLD PLEN II 1.00
West Penin 25225BGY0500 1P 186 STRD UNSHLD PLENI 1.00
Wast Penn 25242BGY0500 4C 206G STRO UNSHLB PLENII 1.00
Wesl Penn 252228GY0500 1P 206G STRD UNSHLD PLENII 1.00
Caddy CAT21HP Steal J-Hook w/Flip Retainer 10,00
LABOR TO INSTALL, HOOK.UPR, AND TEST
Glenwood to mount door hardware power supply and provide 120VAG
GC to instalt all door hardware, including power transfers
Nor-Com will install and hook card reader and door contacts
Nor-Com will connact wire hamess, power transfer, and powsr supply
TOTAL: $3,544.78
TAX: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL: $3,544.78
Prntad on B20212 Pagn 1012



QUOTATION: 27082

NOR-COM, LLGC
N 0 R CO M 2126 Petarsburg Road
Habran KY, 41048
AVIT Technology Solutions Phong. B59-688-7451
Design + Integration \ Fax. 859-689.7483

WWW Nor-com.com
1)

IF YOU WISH TO ACCEPT THIS PROPOSAL AND RELATED STATEMENT OF WORK, PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN

BUYER _ BUYER DATE:
et Naine] SIGNATURE;

PO#: 9281-TD

The bil) of materlal, model numbers and quantities are subjacts to change due to internal enginaaring raview. All wark shall be
performed Monday-Friday 8.00am-5:00pm, excluding halidays. Actual freight will be added 1o this quotation. Upon receipt of purchase
order, appropriate taxes will be added unless a tax-axempt form is provided,

Primad on 922022 Paya2uel2




g

3
From: Ryan McGinness <rmeginness@edgllc.biz>
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4:18 PM
To: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.com»
Ce: Tony Lee <tony.lee@graybach.com>
Subject: RE: Door replacemant

$1,200. Including disposal.. We can schedule this work for Thursday or Friday of this week, just let
me know.

Thanks

Ryan McGinness
Estimator/Preject Manager

Environmental Demolition Geoup, LLC
Phane 859-363-4863 Cell: 859-99(-5193
3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger KY 41018

Email: emegioness@edpllc.biz

From: Reid Lackwood <zeidlockwond@aravbach com
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4:06 PM

To: Ryan McGinness <fmceinness@adplic biz>
Ce: Tony Lee <tony.lee@graybach coms

Subject: FW: Door replacement
Ryan,
Can you give us a price to demo out this door?

Reid Lackwnud |Project Manager | C: 523.200 9115 | reul lncbwond@acavhart com

GRAVBACH, LLE | 2418 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | Pr513 381.4868 | £: 513 381.4398

From: Noah Onkst cnmmssl@,cehammemm>
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 11:25 AM
To: Ben Joest <benoest@gravbach.coms; Tony Lee <tonylee@aravhach.com>

Ced Jenny Franzen <lhfranzen@reharchitects.cams
Subject: Door replacement




£ -3 dor

QUOTATION

Consolidated Millwork Supply, Inc. QUOTATION NC. 24733

PO Box 61038 « Daylen, OH 45406-1038
Phone; (837) 278-0708 » Fax: (837) 278- 7604

pate  07713/22
TO [ Graybach, LLC j

TERMS: Not 30 Daya
Attn: Ben

L .

Joaname: Hawport Primary Renovation
m’:.m_:'

DUE TO FLUCTUATING MATERIAL COBTS
PLEASE CHECK THE VALIDITY OF THIS QUOTATION AFTER 30 DAYS,

We are pleased to quote the following prices:

| saction 081113: Hollow Metal Doors & Frames M v
Section 087100: Door Hardware Matexial Only
| Bpeos: Per Plans & Specifications

Items Includes: 2 Hollow Metal Door Leaves
1 Hollow Metal Framae
1 Bets Door Hardware

NOTE: ALL STATE AND LOCAL TAXES MUST BE ADDED TO ASOVE PRICE IF APPLICABLE,

Consolidated Millwork Supply, Inc,

BY Pater J. Vagedes




C- 5

Top [acl0

AN TAR S lejol psjewns3y

~ 2poD owoid ppy

149 Xel psjeuinsg

{g) ssoqseg

zZ &D
T paley g
PaslASE) Y-8 X U-¢ X UI-ZE/61 wnjuei]y =

L AD
S o8 POOMA
8/°6¢% OL POOAA Ui-E X O}# UBLLIH

Ao

* 18I0U0D m

86'6l%  snig pesy ui-g X Py uoode]

g AID
gad -]
89°€C8  oud eonidg UGG X Ub X Ul



C-3

u—x-m-wlwu ug

DAR CONSTRUCTION Invoice No: 2022-04
3505 Devonshire Dr.
Buckner, KY 40031
Date PO No:
08-25-22 0281
Bill To
Graybach Construction LLC
2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati OH, 45214
Terms Project
Due - net 30days | Newport
School
Date Description 8q. Ft. | Rate | Amount
09-25-22 ( Project: Newport School
Receive, stage, install door and frame for new C-3 $2,190.00
opening. After hours. Frame/Hardware/Door by
others.
Thank you far your business. Total $2,190.00
Payments/Credits
Balance Due  $2,190.00

11 you have any questions or comments please contact me at:

(502) 693-5225 or darconstruction20 194 smail.com




From: Lance Boomer <lboomer @bnf-painting.com>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 7:12 AM

To: Reld Lockwood <reid.Jockwood @graybach.com>

Cc: Tany Lee <tony.lee@graybach.com>; Jason Felts <jfelts@bnf-painting.coms
Subject: RE: Newport Primary - open items

Reid,
Ealntngofthe-additional:gypsur;Wal T Rriicipal ofice Wil & $150i00: $80ELerTals 2$ 100 TR
la,b:"d?i

{EaingnE UL.ane SETordoubiedaer nd frame willbe Sa00.00 28 a0 materals s IS
We will just paint the columns with the wall. $500 - $100 materials - $400 in labot
Thank you,

Lance

[ 80 18 4 bk s 3 g o e 3 T J—— i g8 e i et v - . .

From: Reid Lockwood <ol lnrkwmn'&‘mrmhm fLroms
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2022 11:41 AM

To: Lance Boomer <thaomar@binl-mnainting coms

Ce: Tony Lee <zanyles@aravharh roms

Subject: Newport Primary - open items

Lance,

Thanks for taking my call. Here are some items | believe are change arders. Please let me know If you
agree. If you do please provide labor/material breakout for each (you can send them all as 1 paper
just with the iterns separated with costs per item,

o Principal’s office drywall rework painting
o C-3 ~Door/Frame/Wall painting from adding new door {courtyard door)
s Columns painted at curtain wall (apparently the columns will be visible to some extent)

Thanks,

Reid Lockwood |Project Manager | C: §13.200.9115 | raigtockseordivarsehach ram



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnatl, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To; Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newpart, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 006
Date: 9/21/2022
Bescription: Changes in serving line wall, removing brick and changing to wall tile. Changes to framing and

substrate to receive tile in leiu of brick
Work to be done Monday through Friday during normal working hours
if off hours/overtime work is required additional cost will need to be Incarporated
Five (5) days needs to be added to the schedule for material lead time and additional construction
time
The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the origina! contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $-15,621.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT %3,399,200.00
Other Approved Change Orders $48,919.13
TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE %$3,448,119.13
This Request $-15,621.00
Other Pending Requests 94,245,586
TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,526,743.69
Graybach Signature: Date! ..,
Graybach, LLC
Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

< Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on sbove stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notified by Owner, costs Incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle,
% See attached sheel(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 006



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 006

SUBCONTRA

Drywall (Dens to Durrock) X
Framing Credit ~2,519.00
Framing Add 4,345.00
1. Masonry Credit -29,100,00
1. Flogring 1142800

SUBTOTAL  -15,621.00

| CHANGE ORDER COSTS

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Rengvations | RFC # 006

T ————————

AMOUNT:
$-15,621.00
$-15,621.00



Fremt AR TRIRLAIENE

Bhdlasiinnd
Hebjacti RE; Nt Py Kutnen - Adooab Caesyrie
Dubas Rigdny, Otsbor 3, 1000 00411 A4
Mlnehinsotar el
weadtyeg

Reld- Your Column wrap credit s $29,100.00 (Twenty Ning Théusand«()ne Hundred Dotlars)

Terry J. Smiith

Estinwstoe! A, Focoh Mavonry LLC

fHreet Bnes 513-505-5630

Olfices 511505298 Exa 3
iating fealasab YR

aewansne Qrigiial HESaR9 wommvens
Hukjuct: Hawport Primary Xchan « Alacob Contract

Feom: Reld Lockwand <mbiackwoodiraybach.com>
ifiatys Thy, September 29, 2002 3:32 pm
Tos " "

eslimalinaals Astiy Bajacnty K0
Lol Tony Lee < axaybath.oom>

Hey Terry,
Looking at ath your guate and contract nesther say anything about laose lintels 1o | would sy it o tngeoge
At that cotumn wrap creda Js sugar oitiesd as | statediin the field we need that number back oyt asap

Thanks,

e ilwchoemmd |Propeet Manafer [ C: 513 J009MS ] s.2inis s natbigry mact oo

GNATRKCN, RLC | 24268 Centrof Plsy | Cnaiaay, OH 85214 | - 13081 888 65, 513391 4300

EXHIBIT B
Subcontractor's Scope of Work

Provide all necessary labor, material and equipment required to complete the Masonry scope of work per the
drawings and specifications including Addenda 1-3 and Alternates 12, Work includes but is nat lmited to the,
following:

r

Spacification sections:

2. 042000 - Unit Masonry
Provida Kentucky sales tax.
Provide unit masanry including toothing per the drawings and specifications.
Provide brick piers per the drawings and specifications,
Provide installation of stael lintels per the drawings and specifications.
The following items are excluded:

a.  Prevalling wage rates

b, Performance bond

£, Dumpsters

d.  Damolition

e.  Steel lintel matsrial

f. Temporary shoring

O D Lo RS




12 Kiesland Court starnet 4
Hamifton, Ohio 45015 ssraiddn

OFFICE: 513.645.1110
FAX: 513.645.4270

OR SYSTEMS
Lending the Way

Company Graybach Project # 220097 Dale 00/28/22
To Reid Lockwood Project Name Newpart Primary School Renovation
Phone Project Address 1102 York St. Newport, KY 41071
Email Spac Section # 093000, 096513, 096519
Archliect REH Spac Description  Tiling, Resilient

Drawing Date  12/15/2021

Addendum # #1, #2, #3

75555 BIg ATOURTL ]

Add for tile columnn wraps
Materlal - $5,856.00 B 11,428,00
Labor - $5,572.00

s

TiTotal Project's Base BIG,COR. | 3 11,428.00]

Sales Tax Yes Alternate: Add
Material Yes Move Furniture No  Allernate: Add
Labor Yes Demaolition No
Prevailing Wage No
Bonded No

Floor Pratection No

Subfioor/Wall Correction, Leveling No

Final clean, Vacuum, Wash, Wax, Seal No
Terms and Conditons;

1. Typical new concrete preparation of filling saw culs is included. Grinding, patching, skimming, crack filling, leveling of subfloor and walls s not included unless otherwise noted.
Remaval of drywall mud is not included,

2. Sub-floor, underayment, cementious backer board, waterproofing, crack isolation 7 anti fracture membrane, mortar mud bed and is not included unless otherwisa noted

3. Concrete surfaces should be dry, at least 28 days old, and free of standing water, hydrostatic pressure and excessive moisture, On grade and below grade concrate must be
installed over an acceplable and eifective vapor barer per industry standards, New concrate surfaces should be wood-flaated orlight broom-finished. Hard steel troweled slabs
are not acceptable for areas lo receive tiling, resinous, temazzo and moisture mitigation. Concrete with silicate-based admixtures, sealers, hardeners, curing compaunds and fly
ash may need fo be mechanically abraded to a CPS of #2 or #3 and this cost Is not included,

4. Wallwash lighting ~ Atwalls {o receive tling, lighting should be installed 24" away from wall. Fallure to do so may cause shadows in tha inslallation.

5. Large format ceramic tile requires & shab flatness of 1/8” in 108, Grinding of self-leveling (o achieve this substrate requicement Is notincluded unless otherwise naled.

6.  Resinous, terazzo and polished cancrete require 220 voll, 3 phase / 50 amp breaker electric power within 100 ¢ of area of work, Cost of a genaerator is not included to achleva this
electrical raquirament unless atherwise noted.

7. Caulking, sealer, washing, waxing, polishing, final cleaning and vacuuming or protection of finish product is not included unfess otherwise noted.

8. Initial moisture and PH festing of the slab s included. Verification of acceptability of substrale flalness and lavelnass is not included. Substrate flalness and levelness is not
included. Substrate must be readly to receive flooring and free of curing agents, silicons sealers, waxes, grease, oll, high alkalinity and excessive maisture content and any ofher
materials which inhibit bond,

9. Curscope of work requires adequate lighting and pemanent climae control maintaining temparature of 65°F to 95°F minimum of 72 hours before, during and after installation.
With exception to wood floaring not to exceed 75°F,

10, Additional work will be based on the {ollowing rates: Material amd equipment mark-up 20% overhead Bnd profit Labor rates: normal » $64.12 Hr / Qvertime $87.82 Hr. Doubla Tima
$111.53 Hr. and any per diem acerued,

1. Allagreemenls are contingent upon Force Meaure, strikes, accidenls, supplier price increeses and or delays bayond our contro), This proposal Is based on working regutar haurs
Monday - Friday except observed holidays.

2. This proposal and all of it's terms and canditions and the cantract amendment shall be attached to and bacome a part of any Contract entered into by Axis interior system, Inc. The
conditions herain shall take precedence over any other contract, lerms or agreements unless specifically amended and agreed to by Axis interior system, Inc. All agroements
contingent upon negoliated written contract,

13, Tis proposal upon aceeptance is subject to the satisfactory credit approval by Axis interlor system, Inc. Terms are nel 30. Customer will be responsible for any costs of foes
"incuerad in thy collection of any past due involces, including attorney fess, and understands that past due invaices are subject to a 1 1/2 % monkhly finance charge. Any *paid when
paid® clause will not be included in this contract. The percentage of relainage must be the same a3 shown in the project dacument. The final retainage will be paid 50 days after
completion of the project,

James ﬁm» James Johnsor

Pre-Construstion Manager Direct Line Proposal Accepled By
Axis Interior Systems, Inc,  (513) 645-4276

Name - Title



SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH

2652 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD

FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017 :

PO BOX 17694 FT, MITCHELL, KY 4101 ' {

859-331-2696 ~ B59-331-4322 fax Ca Gonnr, W2 C’L\";%/

www.siochio.com

Date: September 26, 2022

Attention: Reid Lockwood PCO# 7
Graybach

Re: Newport Primary

Scope: Framing at column/Piers

o Use 12”18ga in lieu of 6”18ga

Credit 6" Material §2,129.00 Credit Labor $390.00 ~ 6 hours x $65
Total Credit wmers «e(92,519,00)
Cost 12" Material $3,695.00 Cost Labor $650.00 - 10 hours x 565
Tatal Cost ’ , $4,345,00
Total Cost aftar Cratit...cu s $1,826.00
Sincerely,

losh Evans



SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH

2652 CRESCEN'T SPRINGS ROAD

FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017

PO BOX 17694 FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017

859-331-2696 - B59-331-4322 fax Coluwm W ap Me_(

www.sichio.com

Date: September 22, 2022
Attention: Retd Lockwood PCO# S
‘ : Graybach : s : e -
Re; Newport Primary
Scope; 5/8 Durock

o Use 5/8" durack in liau of 5/8” densglass

~Total Consideration : . . 522500

Sincerely,

Josh Evans



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 007
Date: 8/1/2022
Description: Ceiling demolition for changed scope to new hard lit ceiling

Added black ACT to entry way
changed ceiling in foyer to hard lid

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $7,067.33 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $48,919.13

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,448,119.13

This Request $7,067.33

Other Pending Requests $16,976.30

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,472,162.76
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.

3

% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 007



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 007

d/Insrance

CSUBCONTRACTID 8B Jr i el B e ihe ) SUE
Drywall/Framing/ACT 3,525.00
Vestibule Demolition 2,500.00

SUBTOTAL 6,025.00

Material $120.50

Subcontracts $6,025.00

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $6,145.50
OH&P15 $921.83

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 007



ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GAROWUR

Job Number: 22P-043

July 18, 2022

Mr. Ben Joest

Graybach

2416 Central Pkwy

Cincinnati, OH 45214

Phone: 513-919-1380

Email: ben joest@graybach.com

v i e e Pl —ore A At ONEL Change Orders

Tof2

Newport Primary School
1102 York Street
Newport, KY 41071

Dear Mr. Joest

Environmental Demolition Group, LLC will supply all labor, material, and equipment to perform the
following scope of work:

Remove and dispose of existing lobby vestibule ceiling system
Vestibule Ceiling Demolition: $2,500.00

Exclusions:

Prevailing wage rates, weekends, overtime, bonding & permit costs
M.E.P. demolition

Site security, weather protection, or window boarding

Structural shoring or sawcut layouts

Cut, patch, prep, or grind for new construction

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 (859) 363-4863 (869) 363-4864 fax
www.edglic.biz



2of2

ENVIRONMBNTAL DEMOLITION GROUP

» Job Number: 22P-043
July 18, 2022

All work will be performed in accordance with all local, state, and federal regulations regarding asbestos
abatement.

All work will be performed in accordance with all local, state, and federal EPA, Department of Health,
and OSHA regulations regarding asbestos abatement,

Owner will need to furnish all electric, water and storage for project duration. A spot will need to be
s . d@S1gNAtEd for placement of dumpster for asbestos on site

Owner will be responsible to provide certified/licensed electrician to properly connect and disconnect
EDG OSHA power panels.

EDG will not be held responsible for damage to mechanical, electrical, plumbing or communication
components that have been installed above ceilings or behind walls scheduled to be removed.

- Payment terms are net thirty (30) days upon completion of project or receipt of monthly payment
applications.

This proposal includes the attached insurance limits. Should there be any changes required to the
attached; an additional charge will be incurred.

Owner and/or Contractor shall save, hold harmless, and defend EDG and its directors, officers, employees
and agents from any and all against all liability, damage, loss, claims, demands, judgments, and actions of
any nature whatsoever which arise out of or are connected with, or are claimed to arise out of or be
connected with, (a) any events or acts beyond the scope of work to be performed by EDG under this
proposal, or (b) any acts specifically excluded from this proposal by EDG including, but not limited to,
(structural shoring, bracing, etc.) This indemnity obligation shall also cover reasonable attorneys’ fees,
experts’ fees, court costs, arbitration costs, and fines and other expenses of resolving the matter,

Acceptance of all terms and conditions of this proposal is required, All terms and conditions of the
Proposal shall be included and incorporated in any final agreement between the parties. In the event that
any term or condition of this Proposal is not included in a final contract between the parties, such term or
condition shall be deemed to be included or incorporated in the final agreement.

Please sign on the authorization line at the bottom of this proposal and return as soon as possible, as this
will allow us to place the project in our schedule and submit notifications as required.

Environmental Demolition Group, LLC

Ry WeGlnness

Authorization and Notice to Proceed on Proposal:

Date; Purchase Qrder # (required):

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 (859) 363-4863 (859) 363-4864 fax
www.edgllc.biz



Date:

Attention:

Re:

Scope:

. Grayhach bR Ak s it Ko A+ e e e e v e 1

SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH
2652 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD
FT.MITCHELL, KY 41017

PO BOX 17694 FT, MITCHELL, XY 41017
B859-331-2696 ~ 859-331-4322 fax
www.siohio.com

September 21, 2022

Reid Lockwood PCOM# 3

Newport Primary

Supply and install Black Ceiling tile at Vestibule
o USG Black 2110 tile

ACT ‘ $300.00
Labor - 8520+ 8 hours x 565
Materials « 5380

Sincerely,

Josh Evans

Fww ﬁ""#}/



Date:

Attention:

Re:

Scope:

SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH
2652 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD

FT, MITCHELL, KY 41017

PO BOX 17694 FT.MITCHELL, KY 41017
859-331-2696 - 859-331-4322 fax
www.siohio.com

Septermber 21, 2022

Reid Lockwood

"*Gtaybach A A B S 1 e i s e 5 e 3 4

Newpaort Primary

Entry ceiling Framing and drywall
@ 3-5/8" 20ag metal 16"0.C.
o 5/8" Drywall
o Level 4 Finish
@ Tearaway bead

Framing/ Drywall
Labor » 51300 - 20 hours x 565

Materials - 5575

Sincerely,

Jash Evans

51,875.00



SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH
2652 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD
FT.MITCHELL, KY 41017

PO BOX 17694 FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017
8593322696 ~ 859-331-4322 fax

www.siohio.com ,,
F’éyef“

Date: September 21, 2022

Attention: Reid Lockwood PCOH 6
Re: Newport Primary

Scope: Replace Grid and tile outside front offices

o USG Radar # 2320 tile and 15/16" grid

Total Consideration umuws e ‘ , H750.00

Labor - $650 10 hours x 565

Material - $100

Sincerely,

Jash Bvans



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West Bth Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

e e CORAE 008
Date: 9/26/2022
Description: Demolition of Fume Hood nat shown on the HVAC Demolition Drawings

The above work is subject to the sama conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $1,876.80 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $48,919.13

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,448,119.13

This Request $1,876.80

Other Pending Reguests $15,059.50

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,465,095.43
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

& Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
& Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be bifled per contract billing cycle.
& See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 008



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 008

Bond/Insurance 1 32.00 0,00 32.00
SUBTOTAL 32.00

Demolition 1,600,00 |
SUBTOTAL 1,600.00

Material $32.00 |

Subcontracts $1,600,00 |

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $1,632.00
OHBP1S

Graybach, 1LC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 008



1o0f2

ENVIRONMBNTAL DEMQLITION GROWUP

Job Number: 22P-043
July 18, 2022

Mr. Ben Joest

Graybach

2416 Central Pkwy

Cincinnati, OH 45214

Phone: 513-919-1380

Email; ben,joest@graybach.com

mmmmmmmmmmm ~RE:.....Additionat Change Orders
Newport Primary School
1102 York Street
Newport, KY 41071

Dear Mr. Joest

Environmental Demolition Group, LLC will supply all labor, material, and equipment to perform the
following scope of work:

e Remove and dispose of existing kitchen hood wall
Kitchen Hood Wall Demolition: 1,600.00

Exclusions:
» Prevailing wage rates, weekends, overtime, bonding & permit costs
M.E.P. demolition
Site security, weather protection, or window boarding
Structural shoring or sawcut layouts
Cut, patch, prep, or grind for new construction

¢ & © €

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 (859) 363-4863 (859) 363-4864 fax
www.edgllc.biz



20f2

BNVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION SGROUR

Job Number: 22P-043
July 18,2022

All work will be performed in accordance with all local, state, and federal regulations regarding asbestos
abatement.

All work will be performed in accordance with all local, state, and federal EPA, Department of Health,
and OSHA regulations regarding asbestos abatement,

Ownet will need to furnish all electric, water and storage for project duration. A spot will need to be ,
designated for placement of dumpster for ashestos on site. -

Owner will be responsible to provide certified/licensed electrician to properly connect and disconnect
EDG OSHA power panels,

EDG will not be held responsible for damage to mechanical, electrical, plumbing or communication
components that have been instalied above ceilings or behind walls scheduled to be removed.

Payment terms are net thirty (30) days upon completion of project or receipt of monthly payment
applications.

This proposal includes the attached insurance limits. Should there be any changes required to the
attachied; an additional charge will be incurred,

Owner and/or Contractor shall save, hold harmless, and defend EDG and its directors, officers, employees
and agents from any and all against all liability, damage, loss, claims, demands, judgments, and actions of
any nature whatsoever which arise out of or are connected with, or are claimed to arise out of or be
connected with, (a) any events or acts beyond the scope of work to be performed by EDG under this
proposal, or (b) any acts specifically excluded from this proposal by EDG including, but not limited to,
(structural shoring, bracing, etc.) This indemnity obligation shall also cover reasonable attorneys’ fees,
experts’ fees, court costs, arbitration costs, and fines and other expenses of resolving the matter.

Acceptance of all terms and conditions of this proposal is required. All terms and conditions of the
Proposal shall be included and incorporated in any final agreement between the parties. In the event that
any term or condition of this Proposal is not included in a final contract between the parties, such term or
condition shall be deemed to be included or incorporated in the final agreement.

Please sign on the authorization line at the bottom of this proposal and return as soon as possible, as this
will allow us to place the project in our schedule and submit notifications as required.

Environmental Demolition Group, LLC

Boyan WeGismess

Authorization and Notice to Proceed on Proposal;

Date: Purchase Order # (required):

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 (859) 363-4863 (B59) 363-4864 fax
www.edglic.biz



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 009

Date: 8/1/2022

Description: repair and replace damaged electric feeder lines - 8' off the column line of the pinch beam, Top of
conduit was 8" from top of slab and the slab was 7" thick. no asbuilts were provided showing electric
in the area. .

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $15,764.29 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT '$3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $48,919.13

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,448,119.13

This Request $15,764.29

Other Pending Requests 826,155,03

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,490,038.45
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

4,
3

Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 009



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 009

Bond/Insurae

268.79

SUBTOTAL 268.79

439,09
SUBTOTAL 13,439.29

Bond/Insurance $268.79

Subcontracts $13,439.29

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $13,708.08

OH&P15 $2,056.21
| REVISED CONTRACTAMOUNT . | | | $15764.09

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 009



@

1022 W 8TH
CINGINNATI OH 452031208

INVOICE

Involge Questions Please Call or Emall

_513-719-7400 or ARQuesllons@graybar.con

Involes No?
Involoa Date:

0328086809
0B/03/2092

Avcount Number: 0000137686

Account Name:

GLENWOOD ELEGTRIC

Remit Payments To:

BGRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC,
12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICABO Il 60693.0124

Ship to
GLE WO OD ELEG
12260 CHANDLER DR
GLENWOOQD ELEGTRIC WALTON KY 41094»957‘4
12250 GHANDLER DRIVE
WALTON RY 41004-9674
PR
s .w*"” (Z“MwM
PO#:  CNO2BT w - _ [8o#: 379849638
Del, Dot #w... | PRO I %f Roullng Data Shipped Shipped From F.O.B. Ry Ta
80440418984 WILL CALL ORDER |08/03/2022 CINCINNATI, OH SIP - FIA
8lgnediOrderad by: ANDY BENUNER-EDW/IAN HICKS
Quantity Gatulog # ] Description Unit Price / Unit Amount
40 3-GALYV GENERIC VENDOR-TUBPA 1757,16/ 100 # 702:86
J:RIGID CONDUIT
Dal, Do, PRO# Date Shippad Routing £.0.8. Shipped From Rt To
80440320860 . 0810312022 WILL CALL QRDER &P - FIA CINCINNATI, OH
Signed For By: | ANDRY BENDNER-EDW
3 TEC8 COOPER CROUSE-HINDS DIVISION 20761.87 1100 # 622.86
3 BPLIT COND CPLG
PAY INVOICES QUICKLY and EASILY ONLINE!
Use our customar portal for all your account neads. Make paymonts, oblaln Involge goploes, find proof of delivaries and
mora! Reglstering Is aaay. Contact your looyl brarich or visit blipay. graybar com to sign up.
l # Indiuates Taxable ltam
Tarms of Payment Sub Total 1.326.72
1% 10th Prox,, net 16th Prox, Freight ggg
As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly servies charge of the lessar of Handling :
1:1/2% or tha maxtmum parmitled by law may ba addaed to all accounts not pald 10844
by het dua: ddate{. Vlis.e:. hfdasle;}(:ard. Amarleant Exprogs, and Discover cradit cards Tax :
are accapled el point of purchase only,
P P P Y Total Due 1,420.13
GCash Discount (If pald within lerms) 13,28

SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED ON WWW.GRAYBAR.COM.

Page 1 of 1



COMMERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

TION [ MAINTENANCE | DESIGN |VOICE & DATA | SECURITY

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 8/30/2022
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of C Repair and replace damaged feeder

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
0
Material-see attached invoices 0 $ 4,880.97
0 $ -
5 -
Material Subtotal $ 4,880.97
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
0 $ -
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 4,880.97
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 4,880.97
Labor Electrician labor rates:
8 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ 684.16
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69] $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.21 § -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67] $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.91] $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14| $ -
40 Foreman HR 80.13( $ 3,205.20
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1| $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06| $ -
30 Journeyman HR 75.58| $ 2,267.40
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28( $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97| $ -
42 Apprentice HR 5718 $ 2,401.56
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 7261 $ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05| $ -
120 Total Labor Charges: $ 8,558.32
TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 13,439.29



F.D. LAWRENGE ELECTRIC €O,

I Illlllllllllll RN

KLQ&?R)CALVI‘)QSYNIHHION. U’QW\T\ON ARD L!GHTH‘dG EQUIPHERY nva ce
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
3450 BEEKMAN 8 PAGE NO
CINCINNATI OHl 45223 REMIT .
513 00 pgf F 0 LAWRENCE ELECTRIG CO. v
Fax 513 542 2422 cmmw.m, B asasasam 1of1
BILL TO; SHIP TO:
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO ING GLENWOOD BLECTRIC CQ ING
12260 CHANDLER DRIVE WILL CALL
WALTON, KY 41094 CINCINNATI, OH 45228
- 257 ~RooR
CUSTOMER # ORDERED BY CUSTOMER PO # JOB NAME / RELEASE # SALESPERSON
1878 ADAM NEWPORT EXTRA GREQG FEIE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE OBDER DATE
Etle Nelson WILL CALL PASS ALONG 10TH | og/03/2022 08/03/2022
OBDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRIGE
108 16a]ILBCO CTLS00 LONG CU CRIMP SLEEVE 16.347/0a 16,35
OA0R 12820
Ader
P
LN O e Suotore! 0%
Fast P '%&%93 may be euboct to 1,50% lata charge.  clncimmatiof | o o0 000
953 1 géo ) awrance Electric Co, P.O. Box nelnna Tax 1.08
Faymerits 0.00
Arnount Due 17.63

Panted By, PATRET on 8202022 11:02:02 PM EDT



F.D. LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO,

IR IIIlIIIlIIII LR

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION, AUTOMATION AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT nVO ce
INVOIGE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
THE . LANRENGE ELEGTAIG CO 08/03/2022 | 5100814842.001
2450 BEEKMAN STH PAGE NO
ClNOINNATl OH 45323 REMITTO -
513-542-1100 ) T HE F.D, LAWHENCE BLEGTRIG GO
Fax 513-542-2422 tgc'iz NATI ou 452846310 1ot1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
ALENWOOD ELECTRIC CO ING GLFNWQOD ELECTRICCOING
\E‘?EE‘?‘S;NHAKNT'D;”?O% ?RNE CiNC]NNATI OH 45223
Y £]
M- 925 306 n
CUSTOMER 1 ORDERED BY CUSTOMER PO ¥ | JOB NAME / RELEASE # BALESPERSON
1278 ADAM NEWPORT EXTRA GREQG FEIE
WRITER SHIP VIA TEAMS BHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Erle Nelson WILL GALL PASS ALONG 10TH | og/osi022 | O8/08/2022
QHDER QTY] 8HIROTY DESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
Boa Bea|lL8CO PCT-2-800 INSULATED MULTI TAP 71.161/ea 428.07
OBO3LO VL 2I8TPN
B
Adaim
e s s, e on P oo
netotanyc GO
Pastibue In%ol%eg may be subl«lacttt? 1,50 "{g Igt char 108, 20 Cinclnnatl OH B&H Charges 0.00
45 6‘} gg:,w e F.D. Lawrence Electric Co, P, nelnna Tax 33.30
Payments 0.00
Amaunt Dus 460.27

Puntod By: PATAET an 8432022 11:02:22 PM EOT




ELECTRIG 8UPPLY CO.

4820 READING ROAD
CINCINNATI, OH 45229

BILLTO: 1208

GLENWOOD ELECTRIC
12260 CHANDLER DR
WALTON, KY 41094

{nvolcs

SHIPPED
08/04/22

INSTRUCTIONS
! SHIP POINT

RIGHARDS ELECTRIC GINGINNATI

NG

n l c HAm mﬁ Tal: §13-242-8800

800-234-4614

INVOICE

INVOIGE DATE | ORDER NO,

TAKEN I3Y

Fax: 513-242-8500 0499 08/08/22
P.0. DATE | | PAGE:
0B/04/22
= 300
SHIPTO
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC
1102 YORK ST
330-360-3909
NEWPORT, KY

TERMS
1% 10ih 30th

M pon

R TO:
RICHARDS ELECTRIC SUF’PLY GO, ING
P.0. BOX 83422
CINGINNATI, QH 46263 4202

PRODUGT

AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED

" A1265STBLK

QUANTITY QUI\NIHY

Qry.
SHIFPED

ANMOUNT
(NET)

UNITY
PRICE

PRICE
LI

1200.00 0.00 1200.00 2338.00000  THOU 2,805.60
THHN-250-BLK-8TR-AL '5000FT REEL
Lot# 22083 Qly:  1200.00
CUTS ARE 3X400
1 Lines Total Qty Shipped Total 1200.00 Total 2606.80
Taxos 168,34
Invoice Tatal 2073.94
Last Page Cash Discount 28,06 If Pald By 09/10/22
CTOVIEW ONLINE 6O T0:  IITY DI TNy USEE THIS ENROLLMENTTOKEN: . IIEPIRLLYANG

ACCOUNT HUSERNAME:

1288



